

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

WRIT PETITION NO.10219 OF 2018

Sahebrao s/o Govind Kakuste  
and another

Petitioners

Versus

The State of Maharashtra & others

Respondents

Mr.A.B.Kale, advocate for petitioners.

Mr.A.B.Girase, Government Pleader for respondents no.1 to 3.

**CORAM : R.M.BORDE &**

**MANGESH S. PATIL, JJ.**

**DATE : 11<sup>th</sup> SEPTEMBER, 2018**

**PER COURT:**

Issue notice before admission to the respondents  
returnable on 9th October, 2018.

Learned Government Pleader waives notice on behalf of  
respondents no.1 to 3.

**MANGESH S. PATIL**  
**JUDGE**

**R.M.BORDE**  
**JUDGE**