

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

WRIT PETITION NO.8627 OF 2018

RAM ABARAO PATIL AND OTHER ..PETITIONERS

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS ..RESPONDENTS

AND

WRIT PETITION NO.10219 OF 2018

SAHEBRAO GOVIND KAKUSTE AND ANOTHER ..PETITIONERS

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS ..RESPONDENTS

...

Mr. Mohit Malpani h/f Mr. Ajeet B. Kale, Advocate
for the Petitioners.

Mr. A. R. Kale, AGP for Respondents-State.

...

**CORAM : S. V. GANGAPURWALA &
S. G. DIGE, JJ.**

DATED : 01st MARCH, 2022.

PER COURT:-

. At the request of petitioners, stand over
to 26.04.2022.

**(S. G. DIGE)
JUDGE**

**(S. V. GANGAPURWALA)
JUDGE**