



( 1 )

79-WP-10219-2018

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

79 WRIT PETITION NO. 10219 OF 2018

Sahebrao Govind Kakuste And Another

VERSUS

The State Of Maharashtra And Others

...

Mr. Ajeet B. Kale, Advocate for the Petitioners.

Ms. Jayashri P. Reddy, AGP for Respondent-State.

Mr. Deepak B. Rasve h/f Mr. Ajay D. Pawar, Advocate for Respondent No.4.

CORAM : KISHORE C. SANT &

SUSHIL M. GHODESWAR, JJ.

DATE : 16<sup>th</sup> FEBRUARY 2026.

PC :-

1. Learned Advocate for the respondent/acquiring body informs that the land of the petitioner are now included in the proposal for acquisition of the land. However, he does not have complete written instructions as of now. Learned Advocate therefore seeks some time.
2. At his request, stand over to 06.03.2026.

[SUSHIL M. GHODESWAR, J.]

[KISHORE C. SANT, J.]