

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

WRIT PETITION NO. 10219 OF 2018

SAHEBRAO GOVIND KAKUSTE AND ANOTHER
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

...
Shri Kale Ajeet B., Advocate for the Petitioners.
Smt. Jayshri P. Reddy, AGP for the Respondents/ State.
Shri Deepak B. Rasve h/f Shri Ajay D. Pawar, Advocate for
Respondent No.4.

...

CORAM : KISHORE C. SANT
&
SUSHIL M. GHODESWAR, JJ.

DATE : 09 March 2026

P. C. :-

1. The learned advocate for respondent No.4 has placed on record, a copy of communication dated 08.08.2025 wherein, it is stated that now the proposal is sent for acquisition of land.

2. The learned advocate for the petitioners, however, submits that the land of the petitioners bearing Gat No.719/1 is not shown in the said proposal.

3. On this aspect, the learned advocate for respondent

No.4 to take instructions within two weeks.

4. Stand over to 23.03.2026.

kps

(SUSHIL M. GHODESWAR, J.)

(KISHORE C. SANT, J.)