

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

WRIT PETITION NO. 10219 OF 2018

SAHEBRAO GOVIND KAKUSTE AND ANOTHER
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

...
Ms. Sakshi Kale h/f Shri Kale Ajeet B., Advocate for the
Petitioners.

Shri Kirankumar B. Jadhavar, AGP for the Respondents/ State.
Shri Pawar Ajay D., advocate for respondent No.4.

...

CORAM : KISHORE C. SANT
&
SUSHIL M. GHODESWAR, JJ.

DATE : 29 April 2026

P. C. :-

1. The learned advocate Shri Pawar informs that insofar as Gat Nos.700 and 702 at village Datarti, Taluka Sakri, District Dhule, are concerned, the proposal is already sent to the Collector to acquire the land. He thus, submits that prayer to that extent has become infructuous. Insofar as the land Gat No.719/1 is concerned, tenders are invited from experts to conduct survey as regards requirement of land of Gat No.719/1. If in survey, it is found that the said land is required, further process would be undertaken. He further submits that the proposal is already submitted and within one year, the Collector will have to initiate

process.

2. Be that as it may, we adjourn the matter to 24.06.2026 so that the learned AGP can make a statement as to within how much period the process would be undertaken.

3. Stand over to 24.06.2026.

kps

(SUSHIL M. GHODESWAR, J.)

(KISHORE C. SANT, J.)